If the bidding Local Organization withdraws its bid or if the bid is not 

accepted by the organization, the bid security deposit will be returned to the bidding Local Organization 

forthwith. 

g. Should the bid be successful, an additional deposit of fifteen thousand dollars (US$15,000) in cash, check 

or money order payable to JCI and drawn on a United States bank or branch shall be paid by the Host City 

to the organization upon signing the Congress contract. A final fifteen thousand dollars (US$15,000) shall 

be paid by January 1 of the year of the Congress. These amounts are in addition to the Bid Security Deposit 

referred to in paragraph "f" above. 

h. The responsibility for all matters concerning the bid for the site of a World Congress and all expenses of

[...]

the amount of ten dollars and fifty cents (US $10.50) per individual member registered with the Secretary General 

pursuant to Bylaw 21-2.  

SECTION 2. FULLY AFFILIATED NATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS: Fully affiliated National Organizations are 

required to pay annual dues of one thousand five hundred dollars (US $1500), or the amount stated in Section 1 of 

this Policy, whichever is greater. 

SECTION 3. GENERAL ASSEMBLY REVIEW: At the January Board Meeting, the Secretary General will present 

budget projections for the upcoming five (5) years. Based on these projections, each odd-numbered year, the